Press Release: Falcon Theatre and Lollipop Theater Network Team Up to Help Kids! Falcon Theatre Press Contact: Cheryl Games, 818.955.8004, cheryl@falcontheatre.com

Lollipop Theater Network Press: Contact: Evelyn Iocolano, 800.545.0814, evelyn@lollipoptheater.org





FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

February 22, 2008

Falcon Theatre and Lollipop Theater Network Team Up to Help Kids!

Garry Marshall's Falcon Theatre will make a donation to the organization that brings movies to children in hospitals.

The **Falcon Theatre** is proud to announce that it will be making a donation to **Lollipop Theater Network** in honor of its current family musical, *Cindy and the Disco Ball.* "We're thrilled to be associated with such a wonderful organization as Lollipop Theater Network," said **Garry Marshall**, Founder of The Falcon Theatre. "Our kids' shows at the Falcon have been bringing the magic of theatre to children of all ages ever since we opened our doors. And now, we're happy to help Lollipop Theater Network bring the magic of movies to kids in hospitals."

Lollipop Theater Network is a not-for-profit organization dedicated to bringing the magic of movies to children who need it the most, working with the leading Motion Picture Studios to screen current films in hospitals. "Lollipop is grateful and honored to be the benefactor of the events surrounding *Cindy and the Disco Ball*. The production truly captures the essence of the magic we try to bring to hospitalized children, and 100% of the funds contributed will go directly toward furthering that cause," said Evelyn Iocolano, Executive Director and Co-founder of Lollipop Theater Network. "We look forward to enriching the lives of even more children through a long-lasting partnership with the Falcon Theatre."

The Falcon Theatre and Lollipop Theater Network kick-off their partnership on March 1, 2008 at the opening of *Cindy and the Disco Ball*. The opening gala will be a special "shag carpet" event to which Hollywood celebrities and their kids have been invited, and a 70s Disco Costume Contest, for kids *and* adults, will follow both the 1pm and 3pm shows!

For more information about the Falcon Theatre and *Cindy and the Disco Ball*, or for press seats and photos, please contact Cheryl Games at 818.955.8004, ext. 133.

For more information about Lollipop Network Theater, please contact Evelyn Iocolano at 800.545.0814, ext. 133.

THE FALCON THEATRE is located at 4252 RIVERSIDE DRIVE, in Burbank. For ticket reservations, call 818.955.8101.

www.FalconTheatre.com

Founded in 2001, LOLLIPOP THEATER NETWORK is a 501(c)(3) organization dedicated to bringing the magic of movies to children confined to hospitals nationwide due to chronic or life-threatening illnesses. With the support of the leading Motion Picture Studios, LOLLIPOP screens the season's blockbuster films in both group and bedside settings for these very deserving children. Since its inception, LOLLIPOP has screened over 150 films and is currently able to offer its program to children in hospitals in over 18 states nationwide.

www.lollipoptheater.org

* *